Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102339640	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving party(ies)
John E. Pruniski, III, Agent for Billy V.	1	Dunhall Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Hall Fave Hall and Albert P. Dunagin		
1-13	Internal A	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	n/k/a O	mnii Products of Palm Beac Inc
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Mo	erger	The second second
Security Agreement C	Street Ac	Idress: 1501 N. Florida Mange Road 2
Other Release of Security Agree	Suite 1	
Filed with USPTO June 9 document no. 100524277	1997 28	st Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33409
Execution Date: January 8, 2003	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb		
.,	` '	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	į į	D- 04 400
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4,96	No.(s) Re. 34,196 and
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers attached? Yes	
concerning document should be maile	d:	per of applications and patents involved:
Name: John E. Pruniski, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Fnclo	:
mema Address		prized to be charged to deposit account
		onzed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit a	ccount number:
Street Address: One Riverfront Place	0,2000.0	
8th Floor		
Oll Floor	and face they then the total with out with the	
City: N. Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72	114	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
John E. Pruniski, III	lo 50-1	ku 1/0/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
•	pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and documents: 21

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0235

PATENT

RELEASE OF LIEN OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Dated this ____ day of January, 2003.

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

The undersigned, for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and a substitution of collateral, does hereby release and relinquish any and all right, title, interest, cause of action or claim which the undersigned, may have on or against the property of Omnii Products of Palm Beach, Inc. f/k/a Dunhall Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Debtor") described in that certain Security Agreement dated May 23, 1997 between the undersigned and Debtor which property is described as follows:

The Debtor's interest in all income, contract rights, royalties, license fees, choses in action, damages, accounts receivables, payments, judgements, consideration, and proceeds of any nature whatsoever now or hereafter received, due and/or payable from or arising out of patents and patent applications and/or registrations of Debtor, together with the inventions and improvements described and claimed thereon including, without limitation the following patents:

- (i) U.S. Patent No. Re.34,196; Title: Method and Material for Brightening Teeth; Date of Reissue; March 16, 1993; and
- (ii) U.S. Patent No. 4,968,251; Title: Improvements in the Treatment of a Tooth; Date of Issue: November 6, 1990.

This Release shall apply only to that certain Security Agreement dated May 23, 1997 between the undersigned and Debtor which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1997 as document no. 100524277 and to no other collateral.

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
)ss.
COUNTY OF FAULKNER)
Subscribed and sworn	before me this day of January, 2003.
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0236